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EURING

CODE
NR

00020
00030
00090
00100
ao110

00120
00980
01220
01310
01340

01520
01540
01570
01610
01730

01790
01820
01840
01860
01890

01910
01940
01980
Q2030
02040

02060
02120
02190
oz180
02210

02230
02310
02380
02430
02600

02610
02630
02670
026%0
02870

02900
027920
02930
02960
03010

SPECIES

GAVIA STELLATA .
GAVIA ARCTICA . . .
PODICEPS CRISTATUS .
PODICEPS QRISEGENA .
PODICEPS AURITUS .

PODICEPS NIGRICOLLIS .

IXOBRYCHUS MINUTUS .
ARDEA CINEREA
CICONIA NIGRA .
CICONIA CICONIA

CYGNUS OLOR
CYGNUS CYGNUS
ANSER FABALIS
ANBER ANBER . .
TADORNA TADORNA

ANAS PENELCOPE
ANAS STREPERA
ANAS CRECCA . . . .
ANAS PLATYRHYNCHOS .
ANAS ACUTA . .

ANAS GUERGUEDULA .
ANAS CLYPEATA
AYTHYA FERINA
AYTHYA FULIGULA
AYTHYA MARILA

SOMATERIA MOLLISSIMA .

CLANGULA HYEMALIS
MELANITTA FUSCA
BUCEPHALA CLANGULA .
MERGUS SERRATOR

MERGUS MERGANGER .
PERNIS APIVORUS
MILVUS MIGRANS .

HALIAEETUS ALBICILLA .

CIRCUS AERUGINOSUS .

CIRCUS CYANEUS .
CIRCUS PYGARGUS .
ACCIPITER GENTILIS .
ACCIPITER NISUS
BUTEQ BUTEO

BUTEO LAGOPUS
AQUILA POMARINA
AGUILA CLANGA
AGUILA CHRYSAETOS
PANDION HALIAETUS

MATSALUY

PULLUS

I I |

19
37

935

437

24
13

AN IO

1982
RINGED IN 1982

FuLL-

GROWN TOTAL
1 1
2 2
1 2
- 820
- 1
- 189
2 21
- 3
6 62
- 4

so 129
1 s
- 19
- az

43 579

77  S14

17 41
1 1

14 27
2 11
- 2
- 2
- 4
2 12

34 43
- a1
- 2
- S
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GRAND TOTALS
1970-1982
RINGED FOUND

311
116
1900
140

138
771
S0
8169
28

9386
569
27
502
436
19
18

a2
236
274
358

12

14

[ I |

31

56
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EURING

CODE
NR

03040
03090
03100
03260
03320

03350
03670
03700
04070
04080

04100
04210
04240
04290
04330

043500
04560
044690
04700
04820

04850
048460
04930
04960
04970

05010
05020
05090
05120
05140

03170
05180
05190
03200
Q9290

05320
03410
05460
05480
05530

035540
05540
05610
034640
05780

SPECIES

FALCO TINNUNCULUS
FALCO COLUMBARIUS
FALCO SUBBUTEOD .
BONASA BONASIA .
TETRAD TETRIX

TETRAO UROGALLUS .
PERDIX PERDIX . .
COTURN1IX COTURNIX
RALLUS AQUATICUS .
PORZANA PUORZANA

PORZANA PARVA

CREX CREX . . . . .
GALLINULA CHLOROPUS
FULICA ATRA

GRUS GRUS

HAEMATOPUS OSTRALEGUS
RECURVIROSTRA AVOSETTA

CHARADRIUS DUBIUS

CHARADRIUS HIATICULA .
CHARADRIUS MORINELLUS

PLUVIALIS APRICARIA

PLUVIALIS SGQUATAROLA :

VANELLUS VANELLUS
CALIDRIS CANUTUS .
CALIDRIS ALBA

CALIDRIS MINUTA . .
CALIDRIS TEMMINCKII
CALIDRIS FERRUGINEA
CALIDRIS ALPINA

LIMICOLA FALCINELLUS .

PHILOMACHUS PUGNAX .

LYMNOCRYPTES MINIMUS :

GALLINAGD GALLINAGD
GALLINAGO MEDIA . .
SCOL.OPAX RUSTICOLA .

LIMOSA LIMOSA .
NUMENTIUS ARGQUATA .
TRINGA TOTANUS .
TRINGA NEBULARIA .
TRINGA OCHROPUS

TRINGA GLAREOQOLA
ACTITIS HYPOLEUCOS .
ARENARIA INTERPRES .
PHALAROPUS LOBATUS .
LARUS MINUTUS

MATSALU 1982 PAGE 3
RINGED IN 1982 FOUND
FULL- IN
PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1982
4 - 4 -
4 1 ] -
- 2 2 -
3 - 3 -
- 3 a3 -
12 - 12 1
20 1 21 -
s2 - 52 1
1 - 1 -
25 - 26 -
27 - 27 1
241 - 241 2
11 - 11 -
10 - 10 -
- 1 1 -
- 2 2 -
11 3 14 1
a - a -
1 - 1 -
16 1 17 -
1 - 1 -
4 2 6 -
2 - 2 -
183 - 183 -

GRAND TOTALS
1970-17682
RINGED FOUND

157
15
3%

104
ige

L=

10
87
2
4
S

[ I I

1 -
20 -
54 2

416 13

9 -

846 146
138 1
148 -
457 11

H
£
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Q
~
[ I

105

552

t1 &Nl

27

19
113
223

[ I

1580



EURING

CODE
NR

05820
05900
05910
05920
06000

06060
06110
061
061
06240

06259
06270
04340
06360
06630

064680
06700
06840
06870
07240

Q07440
07310
07610
074650
07670

07680
07700
07780
079%0
08310

08410
08460
08480
083530
08340

08630
08760
08840
08870
08980

09720
09740
09760
09810
09920

SPECIES

LARUS RIDIBUNDUS .
LARUS CANUS

LARUS FUSCUS . .
LARUS ARGENTATUS .
LARUS MARINUS

STERNA CASPIA . .
STERNA SANDVICENSIS
STERNA HIRUNDO .
STERNA PARADISAEA
STERNA ALBIFRONS .

STERNA SP. . .
CHLIDONIAS NIGER .
URIA AALGE .

ALCA TORDA . .
coLumMBA LIVIA

COLUMBA OENAS
CCLUMBA PALUMBUS .

STREPTOPELIA DECAQGCTO

STREPTOPELIA TURTUR
CUCULUS CANORUS

BUBO BUBO

GLAUCIDIUM bAéssaxuun‘

STRIX ALUCO .
STRIX URALENSIS
ASIO OTUS

ASIO FLAMMEUS . .
AEGOLIUS FUNEREUS

CAPRIMULGUS EUROPAEOS'

APUS APUS . .
ALCEDO ATTHIS

CORACIAS GARRULUS
UPUPA EPOPS .
JYNX TORGQUILLA .
PICUS CANUS

PICUS VIRIDIS

DRYOQCOPUS MARTIUS
DENDROCOPQOS MAJOR

DENDROCOPOS LEUCOTOS .

DENDROCOPOS MINOR

PICOIDES TRIDACTYLUS .

GALERIDA CRISTATA
LULLULA ARBOREA
ALAUDA ARVENSIS
RIPARIA RIPARIA
HIRUNDOQ RUSTICA

MATSALU

1982

RINGED IN 1982

PULLUS

12671
3293
11
1813
369

406
326
11
&12

9

151

rtr 1o

N1 O

a3a

FULL-
GROWN

368
212

[ I |

(AR VI

NNaN I

107

TOTAL

13039
3503
11
16822
369

406
326
928
633

?

151
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PAGE 4

FOUND
IN
1982

420
170
53
11
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GRAND TOTALS
1970-1982
RINGED FQUND

182957 3081
80445 2178
79 -
12081 320
262% 86

3787 48
1586 6
8770 &6
16274 116

403 2

7956 4
644

12

2

32

&) ==

18
237 10
17 -
21 -
43 1

18 1
13 -
484 9
29 2
277 3
18 1
213 -
S4 1
2367 133
145 -

a9 1
12 -
5079 14
40 1
36 1

&8 -
1657 14
13 -
267 1
21 -

17 -
3s -
430 -
268 -
15953 41
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EURING

CODE
NR

10010
10030
16090
10110
10140

10170
10190
10200
10480
10500

10640
10840
10990
11030
11060

11061
11062
11210
11220
11370

11360
11860
11870
11890
11980

12000
12010
12020
12360
12370

12380
12430
12480
12500
12510

12530
123590
12730
12740
12780

12760
12770
12930
12980
13000

SPECIES

DELICHON URBICA

ANTHUS CAMPESTRIS
ANTHUS TRIVIALIS .
ANTHUS PRATENSIS .
ANTHUS SPINOLETTA

MOTACILLA FLAVA
MOTACILLA CINEREA
MOTACILLA ALBA . . .
BOMBYCILLA GARRULUS
CINCLUS CINCLUS

TROGLODYTES TROGLODYT.
PRUNELLA MODULARIS .
ERITHACUS RUBECULA .
LUSCINIA LUSCINIA
LUSCINIA SVECICA .

LUSCINIA S8VECICA SVEC.
LUSCINIA SVEC. CYANEC.
PHOENICURUS OCHRUROS .
PHOENICURUS PHOENICUR.
SAXICCLA RUBETRA .

OENANTHE OENANTHE
TURDUS TORGUATUS .
TURDUS MERULA
TURDUS KESSLERI
TURDUS PILARIS .

TURDUS PHILOMELOS
TURDUS ILIACUS .
TURDUS VISCIVORUS
LOCUSTELLA NAEVIA . .
LOCUSTELLA FLUVIATILIS

LOCUSTELLA LUSCINIOID.
ACROCEPHALUS SCHOENOB.
ACROCEPHALUS DUMETORUM
ACROCEPHALUS PALUSTRIS
ACROCEPHALUS SCIRPAC.

ACROCEPHALUS ARUNDIN.
HIPPGLAIS ICTERINA .
SYLVIA NISORIA .
SYLVIA CURRUCA .
SYLVIA COMMUNIS

SYLVIA BORIN . . . .
SYLVIA ATRICAPILLA . .
PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHIL.
PHYLLOSCOPUS PROREGUL.
PHYLLOSCOPUS INORNATUS

MATSALU

PULLUS

780

30
15

13

158

1982 PAGE S

RINGED IN 1982 FOUND

FULL- IN
GROWN TOTAL 1982
248 1028 11
108 1389 -
22 37 -
24 < -
36 194 -
41 a1 2
3 3 1
33 45 -
423 448 1
1216 1290 1
22 25 1
7 12 -
3 3 -
94 171 -
2s 3o -
11 30 -
280 339 8
81 800 s
316 3532 7
183 419 7
2 2 -
4 4 -
2 2 -
1 1 -
583 584 -
1 4 -
49 &3 -
439 439 3
29 35 -
25 32 -
13 16 1
96 115 -
205 230 -
407 423 -
202 214 -
3 3 -

1

1

GRAND TOTALS
1970-1982
RINGED FOUND

15267 32
26
1175
283
&3

[ I |

340 -
2 -
3093 2
2015 17
133 1)

392 -
1411 4
6660 10

193 1

42 -

20 -
a1 -
46 -
1310 2
584 -

768 2

1 -
3424 &2
1.1} S
7208 60

5517 56
84357 78
334 3
i8 -
& -

4
3159
&3
290
1922

ot

336
493
296
859
1310

T L=t

1837
1098
29
8

10
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EURING

CODE
NR

13080
13110
13120
13140
13150

13350
13430
13490
13370
14400

14420
14480
14540
14610
14620

14640
14790
14860
14900
15080

15130
15150
15200
15230
13390

154%0
15971
15572
15600
15630

15670
15720
15820
15910
15980

16360
16380
16400
16490
16530

16540
16600
16620
16630
16640

SPECIES

PHYLLOSCOPUS SIBILATR.
PHYLLOSCOPUS COLLYBITA
PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHILUS
REGULUBS REGULUS . . .
REGULUS IGNICAPILLUS .

MUSCICAPA STRIATA
FICEDULA PARVA . . .
FICEDULA HYPOLEUCA .
AEGITHALOS CAUDATUS
PARUS PALUSTRIS

PARUS MONTANUS
PARUS CINCTUS
PARUS CRISTATUS
PARUS ATER . . .
PARUS CAERULEUS

PARUS MAJOR .

SITTA EUROPAEA . . .
CERTHIA FAMILIARIS .
REMIZ PENDUL INUS
ORIOLUS ORIOLUS

LANIUS CRISTATUS .
LANIUS COLLURIO
LANIUS EXCUBITOR
LANRIUS SENATOR . . .
GARRULUS GLANDARIUS

PICA PICA . . . . . .
NUCIFRAGA C. CARYOCAT.
NUCIFRAGA C. MACRORH.
CORVUS MONEDULA
CORVUS FRUGILEGUS

CORVUS CORONE
CORVUS CORAX . . .
STURNUS VULGARIS .
PASSER DOMESTICUS
PAESER MONTANUS

FRINGILLA COELEBS . .
FRINGILLA MONTIFRING.
SERINUS SERINUS
CARDUELIS CHLORIS
CARDUELIS CARDUELIS

CARDUELIS SPINUS
CARDUEL IS CANNABINA
CARDUELIS FLAVIROSTRIS
CARDUELIS FLAMMEA . .
CARDUEL IS HORNEMANNI .

MATSALU

1982

RINGED IN 1982

PULLUS

22
21
a7
10

143

7559
54

19

48
30
131

8454

197

2862
249
160

FULL-
GROWN

65
758
S19

4251

&4
?
1818
1959
228

238
28
98

1304
8440

46
176

107

1726
133

o8
14

704

&05
16

TOTAL

a7
779
546
4261

207
?
11377
1959
282

257

220
107

202
36
2971

267

1863
133

84
18

704
61
605
146
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GRAND TOTALS
1970-1982
RINGED FOUND

746
5084
9970

54080
2

3?16
{0
7356
26502
4493

7471
1
1316
18547
17985

232649
1762
2816

S
18

33
1362
36

1
795

2264
40
456

1279

724

2474
273
38401
3390
4012

8755
1594
107
2937
313

7685
17468
i
2347
64

4
S
SO

2

398
167
115

234

47

305
20
30



MATSALU 1982 PAGE 7

EURING RINGED IN 1982 FOUND

CODE FULL- IN

NR SPECIES PULLUS OGROWN TOTAL 1982

16660 LOXIA CURVIROSTRA . . - - - -

16680 LOXIA PYTYOPSITTACUS . - - - -

14790 CARPODACUS ERYTHRINUS 45 34 79 -

' 16990 PINICOLA ENUCLEATOR . - - - -
17100 PYRRHULA PYRRHULA . . 10 121 131 1
~ 17170 COCCOTHRAUSTES COCCOT. S 1 & -
18500 PLECTROPHENAX NIVALIS - - - -

18570 EMBERIZA CITRINELLA . 20 259 279 -

, 186460 EMBERIZA HORTULANA . . - 1 1 -
¢ 18770 EMBERIZA SCHOENICLUS . & 120 126 1
18620 MILIARIA CALANDRA . . - 1 1 -

TOTALS 49820 3093& 807546 1109

REMARKS :

1. SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF SPECIES ACCORDING TO VOOUS, LIST OF RECENT
HOLARCTIC BIRD SPECIES (1BIS 1973, 1977).

2. ERRONEOUS FIGURES IN PREVIOUS REPORTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED IN
THE GRAND TOTALS OF THE SPECIES CONCERNED.

GRAND TOTALS
1970-1982
RINGED FOUND

43

4
448
32
2420 2

-

177
10
1319
22
547

SINIW

10

1016955 13076





